
2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 17-14 11-6 6-7 0-1

CONFERENCE 8-8 4-4 4-4 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-6 7-2 2-3 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 DURBIN, Caroline 31-30 937 30.2 133-320  . 4 1 6 49-117  . 4 1 9 53-62  . 8 5 5 32 96 128 4.1 64 1 60 70 15 29 368 11.9

44 VAUGHN, Deeva 30-20 672 22.4 118-272  . 4 3 4 23-62  . 3 7 1 43-68  . 6 3 2 63 104 167 5.6 76 1 35 71 20 29 302 10.1

15 BROWN, Antiesha 21-5 425 20.2 67-171  . 3 9 2 15-36  . 4 1 7 34-45  . 7 5 6 27 38 65 3.1 49 0 18 57 6 29 183 8.7

20 HALASZ, Sara 31-26 728 23.5 84-225  . 3 7 3 6-33  . 1 8 2 56-83  . 6 7 5 35 89 124 4.0 40 1 69 64 1 30 230 7.4

12 OWENS, Bryce 31-30 944 30.5 79-252  . 3 1 3 27-121  . 2 2 3 18-32  . 5 6 3 8 109 117 3.8 31 0 116 101 2 51 203 6.5

34 JOHNSON, Whitney 31-18 555 17.9 75-136  . 5 5 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-49  . 4 2 9 37 52 89 2.9 52 0 28 32 10 18 171 5.5

13 SHUMPERT, Khadijah 30-0 348 11.6 47-101  . 4 6 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 26-67  . 3 8 8 34 41 75 2.5 71 2 6 24 6 18 120 4.0

14 ERSKINE, Jourdan 31-19 631 20.4 41-90  . 4 5 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 65 88 153 4.9 64 1 41 31 20 32 92 3.0

21 JACKSON, Jayme 31-1 492 15.9 36-99  . 3 6 4 1-14  . 0 7 1 10-19  . 5 2 6 7 38 45 1.5 40 2 30 53 3 16 83 2.7

11 CHAVEZ, Alexa 6-0 12 2.0 6-8  . 7 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 2 1 12 2.0

35 NNAJI, Chinyere 26-6 249 9.6 14-29  . 4 8 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 16 25 41 1.6 30 0 7 18 3 1 30 1.2

23 PEACOCK, Jordyn 21-0 116 5.5 6-24  . 2 5 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 7 21 28 1.3 8 0 1 8 5 1 18 0.9

25 MITCHELL, Brea 16-0 81 5.1 5-18  . 2 7 8 1-5  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 0.6 5 0 5 5 1 1 13 0.8

33 MURAIDA, Maddie 5-0 10 2.0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 3 1 0 3 2 0.4

Team 78 64 142 16

Total.......... 31 6200 712-1748  . 4 0 7 122-397  . 3 0 7 281-467  . 6 0 2 415 774 1189 38.4 531 8 420 553 94 259 1827 58.9

Opponents...... 31 6199 661-1749  . 3 7 8 145-477  . 3 0 4 382-566  . 6 7 5 388 704 1092 35.2 457 - 360 486 108 299 1849 59.6

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP

SCORING 1827 1849

  Points per game 58.9 59.6

  Scoring margin -0.7 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 712-1748 661-1749

  Field goal pct  . 4 0 7  . 3 7 8

3 POINT FG-ATT 122-397 145-477

  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 7  . 3 0 4

  3-pt FG made per game 3.9 4.7

FREE THROWS-ATT 281-467 382-566

  Free throw pct  . 6 0 2  . 6 7 5

  F-Throws made per game 9.1 12.3

REBOUNDS 1189 1092

  Rebounds per game 38.4 35.2

  Rebounding margin +3.1 -

ASSISTS 420 360

  Assists per game 13.5 11.6

TURNOVERS 553 486

  Turnovers per game 17.8 15.7

  Turnover margin -2.2 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7

STEALS 259 299

  Steals per game 8.4 9.6

BLOCKS 94 108

  Blocks per game 3.0 3.5

ATTENDANCE 109651 26625

  Home games-Avg/Game 17-6450 13-2048

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

New Mexico 845 982 1827

Opponents 911 938 1849

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/9/12 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 68-57 6072

11/15/12 TEXAS TECH W 65-61 5938

11/18/12 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 63-46 6052

11/20/12 NEW MEXICO STATE W 60-37 6403

11/23/12 NORTH TEXAS W 81-59 6318

11/24/12 GEORGIA  L 42-72 6509

11/27/12 WEBER STATE W 67-44 5763

11/30/12 at Houston  L 62-77 658

12/4/12 CAL STATE FULLERTON W 52-43 5924

12/8/12 ARIZONA  L 53-58 7928

12/18/12 at New Mexico State W 68-44 1412

12/20/12 at UTEP  L 45-60 3091

12/29/12 at Colorado  L 39-84 5305

* 1/9/13 at UNLV  L 57-68 652

* 1/12/13 at Fresno State  L 65-69 2577

* 1/16/13 BOISE STATE W 58-53 5935

* 1/23/13 at Colorado State W 68-54 1152

* 1/26/13 SAN DIEGO STATE  L 39-63 7437

* 1/30/13 WYOMING  L 54-72 6079

* 2/2/13 at Nevada Wolf Pack W 69-66 849

* 2/6/13 at Air Force W 72-67 225

* 2/9/13 UNLV  L 57-58 6767

* 2/13/13 FRESNO STATE  L 50-51 6268

* 2/16/13 at Boise State W 66-58 874

* 2/23/13 COLORADO STATE W 71-56 6705

* 2/27/13 at San Diego State  L 44-72 706

* 3/2/13 at Wyoming  L 50-72 3839

* 3/6/13 NEVADA WOLF PACK W 66-43 6310

* 3/9/13 AIR FORCE W 65-59 7243

03/14/13 at UNLV W 72-59 5285

03/15/13 vs No. 1 San Diego St.  L 39-67 0

* - Conference game



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 17-14 11-6 6-7 0-1

CONFERENCE 8-8 4-4 4-4 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-6 7-2 2-3 0-1

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/9/12 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 68-57 6072 (13)DURBIN, Caroline (8)SHUMPERT, Khadijah

(13)HALASZ, Sara

(13)SHUMPERT, Khadijah

11/15/12 TEXAS TECH W 65-61 5938 (15)VAUGHN, Deeva (10)VAUGHN, Deeva

(15)OWENS, Bryce

11/18/12 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 63-46 6052 (20)DURBIN, Caroline (10)DURBIN, Caroline

11/20/12 NEW MEXICO STATE W 60-37 6403 (14)DURBIN, Caroline (7)ERSKINE, Jourdan

11/23/12 NORTH TEXAS W 81-59 6318 (23)VAUGHN, Deeva (18)ERSKINE, Jourdan

11/24/12 GEORGIA 42-72 L 6509 (14)HALASZ, Sara (9)DURBIN, Caroline

11/27/12 WEBER STATE W 67-44 5763 (15)DURBIN, Caroline (8)VAUGHN, Deeva

11/30/12 at Houston 62-77 L 658 (20)OWENS, Bryce (7)ERSKINE, Jourdan

12/4/12 CAL STATE FULLERTON W 52-43 5924 (9)HALASZ, Sara (8)ERSKINE, Jourdan

12/8/12 ARIZONA 53-58 L 7928 (12)HALASZ, Sara (7)ERSKINE, Jourdan

(7)JOHNSON, Whitney

12/18/12 at New Mexico State W 68-44 1412 (18)DURBIN, Caroline (6)ERSKINE, Jourdan

12/20/12 at UTEP 45-60 L 3091 (16)DURBIN, Caroline (9)VAUGHN, Deeva

12/29/12 at Colorado 39-84 L 5305 (10)BROWN, Antiesha (7)ERSKINE, Jourdan

1/9/13 *at UNLV 57-68 L 652 (16)DURBIN, Caroline (5)JACKSON, Jayme

(5)SHUMPERT, Khadijah

(5)VAUGHN, Deeva

1/12/13 *at Fresno State 65-69 L 2577 (16)DURBIN, Caroline (7)OWENS, Bryce

(7)VAUGHN, Deeva

1/16/13 *BOISE STATE W 58-53 5935 (16)BROWN, Antiesha (6)HALASZ, Sara

1/23/13 *at Colorado State W 68-54 1152 (15)VAUGHN, Deeva (10)OWENS, Bryce

1/26/13 *SAN DIEGO STATE 39-63 L 7437 (9)HALASZ, Sara (5)HALASZ, Sara

1/30/13 *WYOMING 54-72 L 6079 (13)VAUGHN, Deeva (7)VAUGHN, Deeva

(7)DURBIN, Caroline

2/2/13 *at Nevada Wolf Pack W 69-66 849 (17)DURBIN, Caroline (6)HALASZ, Sara

(6)OWENS, Bryce

(6)DURBIN, Caroline

2/6/13 *at Air Force W 72-67 225 (26)BROWN, Antiesha (6)OWENS, Bryce

(6)BROWN, Antiesha

2/9/13 *UNLV 57-58 L 6767 (12)JOHNSON, Whitney (7)VAUGHN, Deeva

2/13/13 *FRESNO STATE 50-51 L 6268 (13)DURBIN, Caroline (7)VAUGHN, Deeva

2/16/13 *at Boise State W 66-58 874 (25)DURBIN, Caroline (5)VAUGHN, Deeva

2/23/13 *COLORADO STATE W 71-56 6705 (16)BROWN, Antiesha (9)OWENS, Bryce

2/27/13 *at San Diego State 44-72 L 706 (10)BROWN, Antiesha (6)ERSKINE, Jourdan

(10)VAUGHN, Deeva (6)BROWN, Antiesha

(6)VAUGHN, Deeva

3/2/13 *at Wyoming 50-72 L 3839 (17)DURBIN, Caroline (6)OWENS, Bryce

(6)JOHNSON, Whitney

3/6/13 *NEVADA WOLF PACK W 66-43 6310 (10)VAUGHN, Deeva (11)BROWN, Antiesha

3/9/13 *AIR FORCE W 65-59 7243 (23)VAUGHN, Deeva (14)VAUGHN, Deeva

03/14/13 at UNLV W 72-59 5285 (21)BROWN, Antiesha (11)VAUGHN, Deeva

03/15/13 vs No. 1 San Diego St. 39-67 L (8)SHUMPERT, Khadijah (5)BROWN, Antiesha

(5)HALASZ, Sara

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 17 109651 6450

Away 13 26625 2048

Neutral 1 0 0

Total 31 136276 4396



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Season Box Score (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 17-14 11-6 6-7 0-1

CONFERENCE 8-8 4-4 4-4 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-6 7-2 2-3 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 DURBIN, Caroline 31-30 937 30.2 133-320  . 4 1 6 49-117  . 4 1 9 53-62  . 8 5 5 32 96 128 4.1 64 1 60 70 15 29 368 11.9

44 VAUGHN, Deeva 30-20 672 22.4 118-272  . 4 3 4 23-62  . 3 7 1 43-68  . 6 3 2 63 104 167 5.6 76 1 35 71 20 29 302 10.1

15 BROWN, Antiesha 21-5 425 20.2 67-171  . 3 9 2 15-36  . 4 1 7 34-45  . 7 5 6 27 38 65 3.1 49 0 18 57 6 29 183 8.7

20 HALASZ, Sara 31-26 728 23.5 84-225  . 3 7 3 6-33  . 1 8 2 56-83  . 6 7 5 35 89 124 4.0 40 1 69 64 1 30 230 7.4

12 OWENS, Bryce 31-30 944 30.5 79-252  . 3 1 3 27-121  . 2 2 3 18-32  . 5 6 3 8 109 117 3.8 31 0 116 101 2 51 203 6.5

34 JOHNSON, Whitney 31-18 555 17.9 75-136  . 5 5 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-49  . 4 2 9 37 52 89 2.9 52 0 28 32 10 18 171 5.5

13 SHUMPERT, Khadijah 30-0 348 11.6 47-101  . 4 6 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 26-67  . 3 8 8 34 41 75 2.5 71 2 6 24 6 18 120 4.0

14 ERSKINE, Jourdan 31-19 631 20.4 41-90  . 4 5 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 65 88 153 4.9 64 1 41 31 20 32 92 3.0

21 JACKSON, Jayme 31-1 492 15.9 36-99  . 3 6 4 1-14  . 0 7 1 10-19  . 5 2 6 7 38 45 1.5 40 2 30 53 3 16 83 2.7

11 CHAVEZ, Alexa 6-0 12 2.0 6-8  . 7 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 2 1 12 2.0

35 NNAJI, Chinyere 26-6 249 9.6 14-29  . 4 8 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 16 25 41 1.6 30 0 7 18 3 1 30 1.2

23 PEACOCK, Jordyn 21-0 116 5.5 6-24  . 2 5 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 7 21 28 1.3 8 0 1 8 5 1 18 0.9

25 MITCHELL, Brea 16-0 81 5.1 5-18  . 2 7 8 1-5  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 0.6 5 0 5 5 1 1 13 0.8

33 MURAIDA, Maddie 5-0 10 2.0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 3 1 0 3 2 0.4

Team 78 64 142 16

Total.......... 31 6200 712-1748  . 4 0 7 122-397  . 3 0 7 281-467  . 6 0 2 415 774 1189 38.4 531 8 420 553 94 259 1827 58.9

Opponents...... 31 6199 661-1749  . 3 7 8 145-477  . 3 0 4 382-566  . 6 7 5 388 704 1092 35.2 457 - 360 486 108 299 1849 59.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

New Mexico 845 982 1827

Opponents 911 938 1849



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

DURBIN, Caroline 31-30 30.2 .416 .419 .855 4.1 1.9 29 15 11.9 16-15 31.4 .410 .371 .882 3.8 1.8 15 5 11.6

VAUGHN, Deeva 30-20 22.4 .434 .371 .632 5.6 1.2 29 20 10.1 15-12 23.7 .447 .429 .474 5.9 1.2 16 13 10.7

BROWN, Antiesha 21-5 20.2 .392 .417 .756 3.1 0.9 29 6 8.7 16-5 19.8 .403 .448 .615 3.2 1.0 21 3 8.3

HALASZ, Sara 31-26 23.5 .373 .182 .675 4.0 2.2 30 1 7.4 16-11 21.8 .402 .154 .618 3.1 2.2 19 1 6.3

OWENS, Bryce 31-30 30.5 .313 .223 .563 3.8 3.7 51 2 6.5 16-15 29.6 .305 .190 .462 4.6 3.6 18 0 5.9

JOHNSON, Whitney 31-18 17.9 .551 .000 .429 2.9 0.9 18 10 5.5 16-12 20.4 .600 .000 .462 3.2 0.9 9 6 6.8

SHUMPERT, Khadijah 30-0 11.6 .465 .000 .388 2.5 0.2 18 6 4.0 16-0 10.8 .490 .000 .462 2.4 0.3 9 4 3.8

ERSKINE, Jourdan 31-19 20.4 .456 .000 .417 4.9 1.3 32 20 3.0 16-6 18.6 .429 .000 .357 3.9 1.3 15 8 2.2

JACKSON, Jayme 31-1 15.9 .364 .071 .526 1.5 1.0 16 3 2.7 16-1 13.6 .357 .143 .167 1.0 1.0 9 1 2.0

CHAVEZ, Alexa 6-0 2.0 .750 .000 .000 0.5 0.2 1 2 2.0 3-0 2.7 .833 .000 .000 1.0 0.3 1 1 3.3

NNAJI, Chinyere 26-6 9.6 .483 .000 .333 1.6 0.3 1 3 1.2 15-3 7.3 .636 .000 .333 0.7 0.2 1 0 1.0

PEACOCK, Jordyn 21-0 5.5 .250 .000 .750 1.3 0.0 1 5 0.9 8-0 4.5 .400 .000 .750 1.3 0.0 0 1 0.9

MITCHELL, Brea 16-0 5.1 .278 .200 1.000 0.6 0.3 1 1 0.8 7-0 4.3 .273 .333 .000 0.6 0.3 0 1 1.0

MURAIDA, Maddie 5-0 2.0 .333 .000 .000 0.4 0.6 3 0 0.4 2-0 3.0 .333 .000 .000 1.0 1.5 1 0 1.0

Totals 31 .407 .307 .602 38.4 13.5 259 94 58.9 16 .421 .319 .555 36.1 13.8 134 44 59.4

Opponent 31 .378 .304 .675 35.2 11.6 299 108 59.6 16 .395 .328 .719 34.4 12.8 150 50 61.3

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

DURBIN, Caroline 133-320  . 4 1 6 49-117  . 4 1 9 53-62  . 8 5 5 368 11.9 66-161  . 4 1 0 23-62  . 3 7 1 30-34  . 8 8 2 185 11.6

VAUGHN, Deeva 118-272  . 4 3 4 23-62  . 3 7 1 43-68  . 6 3 2 302 10.1 67-150  . 4 4 7 18-42  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 161 10.7

BROWN, Antiesha 67-171  . 3 9 2 15-36  . 4 1 7 34-45  . 7 5 6 183 8.7 52-129  . 4 0 3 13-29  . 4 4 8 16-26  . 6 1 5 133 8.3

HALASZ, Sara 84-225  . 3 7 3 6-33  . 1 8 2 56-83  . 6 7 5 230 7.4 39-97  . 4 0 2 2-13  . 1 5 4 21-34  . 6 1 8 101 6.3

OWENS, Bryce 79-252  . 3 1 3 27-121  . 2 2 3 18-32  . 5 6 3 203 6.5 39-128  . 3 0 5 11-58  . 1 9 0 6-13  . 4 6 2 95 5.9

JOHNSON, Whitney 75-136  . 5 5 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-49  . 4 2 9 171 5.5 45-75  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-39  . 4 6 2 108 6.8

SHUMPERT, Khadijah 47-101  . 4 6 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 26-67  . 3 8 8 120 4.0 24-49  . 4 9 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 60 3.8

ERSKINE, Jourdan 41-90  . 4 5 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 92 3.0 15-35  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-14  . 3 5 7 35 2.2

JACKSON, Jayme 36-99  . 3 6 4 1-14  . 0 7 1 10-19  . 5 2 6 83 2.7 15-42  . 3 5 7 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-6  . 1 6 7 32 2.0

CHAVEZ, Alexa 6-8  . 7 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 12 2.0 5-6  . 8 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 10 3.3

NNAJI, Chinyere 14-29  . 4 8 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 30 1.2 7-11  . 6 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 15 1.0

PEACOCK, Jordyn 6-24  . 2 5 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 18 0.9 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 7 0.9

MITCHELL, Brea 5-18  . 2 7 8 1-5  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 13 0.8 3-11  . 2 7 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 7 1.0

MURAIDA, Maddie 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0.4 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1.0

Totals 712-1748  . 4 0 7 122-397  . 3 0 7 281-467  . 6 0 2 1827 58.9 380-902  . 4 2 1 69-216  . 3 1 9 122-220  . 5 5 5 951 59.4

Opponent 661-1749  . 3 7 8 145-477  . 3 0 4 382-566  . 6 7 5 1849 59.6 347-879  . 3 9 5 75-229  . 3 2 8 212-295  . 7 1 9 981 61.3

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

DURBIN, Caroline 32 96 128 64 1 60 70 0.9 25 10 50 60 38 1 29 42 0.7 25

VAUGHN, Deeva 63 104 167 76 1 35 71 0.5 23 33 56 89 39 0 18 30 0.6 23

BROWN, Antiesha 27 38 65 49 0 18 57 0.3 26 21 30 51 39 0 16 43 0.4 26

HALASZ, Sara 35 89 124 40 1 69 64 1.1 15 14 35 49 16 0 35 29 1.2 15

OWENS, Bryce 8 109 117 31 0 116 101 1.1 20 4 70 74 16 0 58 48 1.2 13

JOHNSON, Whitney 37 52 89 52 0 28 32 0.9 14 23 28 51 31 0 14 17 0.8 14

SHUMPERT, Khadijah 34 41 75 71 2 6 24 0.3 13 20 19 39 36 0 5 13 0.4 10

ERSKINE, Jourdan 65 88 153 64 1 41 31 1.3 10 29 34 63 29 0 20 12 1.7 7

JACKSON, Jayme 7 38 45 40 2 30 53 0.6 8 2 14 16 16 1 16 24 0.7 7

CHAVEZ, Alexa 2 1 3 1 0 1 2 0.5 8 2 1 3 1 0 1 1 1.0 8

NNAJI, Chinyere 16 25 41 30 0 7 18 0.4 6 8 2 10 14 0 3 3 1.0 5

PEACOCK, Jordyn 7 21 28 8 0 1 8 0.1 4 0 10 10 2 0 0 4 0.0 2

MITCHELL, Brea 2 8 10 5 0 5 5 1.0 4 1 3 4 2 0 2 3 0.7 3

MURAIDA, Maddie 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 3.0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 3.0 2

Totals 415 774 1189 531 8 420 553 0.8 81 201 377 578 279 2 220 275 0.8 72

Opponent 388 704 1092 457 - 360 486 0.7 84 190 360 550 227 - 204 253 0.8 72



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NORTHERN ARIZONA 11/9/12 68-57  W 24-53  . 4 5 3 5-15  . 3 3 3 15-30  . 5 0 0 15 26 41 41.0 15 17 13 4 6 68 68.0

TEXAS TECH 11/15/12 65-61  W 24-57  . 4 2 1 6-16  . 3 7 5 11-17  . 6 4 7 18 24 42 41.5 19 10 22 3 11 65 66.5

HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/18/12 63-46  W 23-60  . 3 8 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 12-19  . 6 3 2 20 24 44 42.3 16 13 17 4 10 63 65.3

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/20/12 60-37  W 24-52  . 4 6 2 2-8  . 2 5 0 10-18  . 5 5 6 6 37 43 42.5 21 16 17 5 9 60 64.0

NORTH TEXAS 11/23/12 81-59  W 31-61  . 5 0 8 6-16  . 3 7 5 13-22  . 5 9 1 16 34 50 44.0 14 22 17 4 6 81 67.4

GEORGIA 11/24/12 42-72  L 15-51  . 2 9 4 5-14  . 3 5 7 7-14  . 5 0 0 14 19 33 42.2 11 11 24 1 7 42 63.2

WEBER STATE 11/27/12 67-44  W 28-62  . 4 5 2 1-6  . 1 6 7 10-13  . 7 6 9 20 34 54 43.9 18 18 25 6 11 67 63.7

at Houston 11/30/12 62-77  L 23-59  . 3 9 0 6-16  . 3 7 5 10-14  . 7 1 4 11 23 34 42.6 23 13 16 0 5 62 63.5

CAL STATE FULLERTON 12/4/12 52-43  W 20-47  . 4 2 6 1-7  . 1 4 3 11-20  . 5 5 0 12 29 41 42.4 13 14 15 4 9 52 62.2

ARIZONA 12/8/12 53-58  L 21-63  . 3 3 3 1-12  . 0 8 3 10-14  . 7 1 4 15 28 43 42.5 16 12 18 4 13 53 61.3

at New Mexico State 12/18/12 68-44  W 28-59  . 4 7 5 5-13  . 3 8 5 7-8  . 8 7 5 16 26 42 42.5 18 11 19 2 8 68 61.9

at UTEP 12/20/12 45-60  L 20-56  . 3 5 7 4-15  . 2 6 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 12 29 41 42.3 24 13 20 1 6 45 60.5

at Colorado 12/29/12 39-84  L 16-53  . 3 0 2 2-9  . 2 2 2 5-10  . 5 0 0 10 21 31 41.5 15 8 23 5 6 39 58.8

at UNLV 1/9/13 57-68  L 22-55  . 4 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 8-12  . 6 6 7 13 23 36 41.1 19 15 27 4 7 57 58.7

at Fresno State 1/12/13 65-69  L 27-60  . 4 5 0 8-20  . 4 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 20 22 42 41.1 15 11 16 2 7 65 59.1

BOISE STATE 1/16/13 58-53  W 22-45  . 4 8 9 4-10  . 4 0 0 10-18  . 5 5 6 7 30 37 40.9 15 16 21 1 7 58 59.1

at Colorado State 1/23/13 68-54  W 26-64  . 4 0 6 9-27  . 3 3 3 7-11  . 6 3 6 19 27 46 41.2 19 14 12 0 6 68 59.6

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/26/13 39-63  L 17-49  . 3 4 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 4-18  . 2 2 2 14 18 32 40.7 13 13 19 0 8 39 58.4

WYOMING 1/30/13 54-72  L 24-67  . 3 5 8 2-8  . 2 5 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 11 24 35 40.4 18 13 11 8 8 54 58.2

at Nevada Wolf Pack 2/2/13 69-66  W 26-54  . 4 8 1 2-11  . 1 8 2 15-19  . 7 8 9 10 25 35 40.1 22 11 18 5 9 69 58.8

at Air Force 2/6/13 72-67  W 26-54  . 4 8 1 7-13  . 5 3 8 13-21  . 6 1 9 10 20 30 39.6 25 17 20 1 14 72 59.4

UNLV 2/9/13 57-58  L 25-65  . 3 8 5 3-18  . 1 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 10 33 43 39.8 14 16 11 2 7 57 59.3

FRESNO STATE 2/13/13 50-51  L 23-53  . 4 3 4 2-11  . 1 8 2 2-11  . 1 8 2 14 16 30 39.3 9 11 17 2 12 50 58.9

at Boise State 2/16/13 66-58  W 21-50  . 4 2 0 5-11  . 4 5 5 19-22  . 8 6 4 8 19 27 38.8 17 14 17 2 11 66 59.2

COLORADO STATE 2/23/13 71-56  W 27-56  . 4 8 2 9-22  . 4 0 9 8-12  . 6 6 7 9 27 36 38.7 14 18 14 0 5 71 59.6

at San Diego State 2/27/13 44-72  L 19-48  . 3 9 6 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-12  . 4 1 7 12 21 33 38.5 17 12 29 2 6 44 59.0

at Wyoming 3/2/13 50-72  L 20-56  . 3 5 7 4-21  . 1 9 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 7 22 29 38.1 27 8 13 4 6 50 58.7

NEVADA WOLF PACK 3/6/13 66-43  W 30-60  . 5 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 18 29 47 38.5 16 19 20 7 9 66 59.0

AIR FORCE 3/9/13 65-59  W 25-66  . 3 7 9 4-17  . 2 3 5 11-22  . 5 0 0 19 21 40 38.5 19 12 10 4 12 65 59.2

at UNLV 03/14/13 72-59  W 24-59  . 4 0 7 3-13  . 2 3 1 21-25  . 8 4 0 14 26 40 38.6 17 16 19 4 10 72 59.6

vs No. 1 San Diego St. 03/15/13 39-67  L 11-54  . 2 0 4 1-7  . 1 4 3 16-20  . 8 0 0 15 17 32 38.4 12 6 13 3 8 39 58.9

New Mexico 1827 712-1748  . 4 0 7 122-397  . 3 0 7 281-467  . 6 0 2 415 774 1189 38.4 531 420 553 94 259 1827 58.9

Opponents 1849 661-1749  . 3 7 8 145-477  . 3 0 4 382-566  . 6 7 5 388 704 1092 35.2 457 360 486 108 299 1849 59.6

Games played: 31

Points/game: 58.9

FG Pct: 40.7

3FG Pct: 30.7

FT Pct: 60.2

Rebounds/game: 38.4

Assists/game: 13.5

Turnovers/game: 17.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 8.4

Blocks/game: 3.0



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

NORTHERN ARIZONA 11/9/12 68-57  W 22-55  . 4 0 0 6-19  . 3 1 6 7-14  . 5 0 0 11 21 32 32.0 20 10 15 5 11 57 57.0

TEXAS TECH 11/15/12 65-61  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 2-14  . 1 4 3 19-30  . 6 3 3 14 19 33 32.5 20 1 18 4 15 61 59.0

HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/18/12 63-46  W 17-48  . 3 5 4 5-13  . 3 8 5 7-18  . 3 8 9 11 20 31 32.0 15 11 20 2 11 46 54.7

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/20/12 60-37  W 14-64  . 2 1 9 0-18  . 0 0 0 9-15  . 6 0 0 17 27 44 35.0 20 6 18 2 6 37 50.2

NORTH TEXAS 11/23/12 81-59  W 23-63  . 3 6 5 5-19  . 2 6 3 8-14  . 5 7 1 9 18 27 33.4 17 10 12 0 12 59 52.0

GEORGIA 11/24/12 42-72  L 31-66  . 4 7 0 2-16  . 1 2 5 8-14  . 5 7 1 14 27 41 34.7 13 15 11 2 14 72 55.3

WEBER STATE 11/27/12 67-44  W 15-67  . 2 2 4 3-18  . 1 6 7 11-15  . 7 3 3 16 16 32 34.3 13 8 17 8 16 44 53.7

at Houston 11/30/12 62-77  L 27-50  . 5 4 0 8-17  . 4 7 1 15-25  . 6 0 0 5 27 32 34.0 10 13 15 5 5 77 56.6

CAL STATE FULLERTON 12/4/12 52-43  W 18-67  . 2 6 9 4-16  . 2 5 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 23 22 45 35.2 20 7 13 5 5 43 55.1

ARIZONA 12/8/12 53-58  L 20-62  . 3 2 3 7-19  . 3 6 8 11-13  . 8 4 6 14 28 42 35.9 12 13 17 6 9 58 55.4

at New Mexico State 12/18/12 68-44  W 14-46  . 3 0 4 4-22  . 1 8 2 12-20  . 6 0 0 11 16 27 35.1 11 8 18 3 8 44 54.4

at UTEP 12/20/12 45-60  L 16-57  . 2 8 1 8-20  . 4 0 0 20-29  . 6 9 0 17 25 42 35.7 14 11 14 1 5 60 54.8

at Colorado 12/29/12 39-84  L 32-63  . 5 0 8 8-13  . 6 1 5 12-17  . 7 0 6 12 30 42 36.2 12 20 13 5 18 84 57.1

at UNLV 1/9/13 57-68  L 22-52  . 4 2 3 6-14  . 4 2 9 18-24  . 7 5 0 11 21 32 35.9 13 15 22 5 12 68 57.9

at Fresno State 1/12/13 65-69  L 26-56  . 4 6 4 7-18  . 3 8 9 10-13  . 7 6 9 10 15 25 35.1 13 15 9 0 12 69 58.6

BOISE STATE 1/16/13 58-53  W 19-62  . 3 0 6 6-24  . 2 5 0 9-11  . 8 1 8 12 20 32 34.9 18 11 12 4 11 53 58.2

at Colorado State 1/23/13 68-54  W 18-47  . 3 8 3 6-21  . 2 8 6 12-15  . 8 0 0 3 21 24 34.3 12 11 12 5 4 54 58.0

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/26/13 39-63  L 25-51  . 4 9 0 4-11  . 3 6 4 9-12  . 7 5 0 9 23 32 34.2 16 11 15 6 11 63 58.3

WYOMING 1/30/13 54-72  L 26-64  . 4 0 6 4-14  . 2 8 6 16-24  . 6 6 7 16 34 50 35.0 11 13 11 6 9 72 59.0

at Nevada Wolf Pack 2/2/13 69-66  W 27-69  . 3 9 1 3-13  . 2 3 1 9-21  . 4 2 9 25 20 45 35.5 17 14 18 1 8 66 59.3

at Air Force 2/6/13 72-67  W 24-57  . 4 2 1 4-10  . 4 0 0 15-26  . 5 7 7 17 23 40 35.7 18 18 25 0 9 67 59.7

UNLV 2/9/13 57-58  L 18-59  . 3 0 5 9-21  . 4 2 9 13-16  . 8 1 3 10 29 39 35.9 10 13 10 7 7 58 59.6

FRESNO STATE 2/13/13 50-51  L 19-44  . 4 3 2 4-14  . 2 8 6 9-11  . 8 1 8 9 20 29 35.6 15 15 21 1 14 51 59.3

at Boise State 2/16/13 66-58  W 20-52  . 3 8 5 3-14  . 2 1 4 15-16  . 9 3 8 12 23 35 35.5 18 12 21 4 10 58 59.2

COLORADO STATE 2/23/13 71-56  W 17-48  . 3 5 4 7-14  . 5 0 0 15-17  . 8 8 2 3 21 24 35.1 11 10 13 3 9 56 59.1

at San Diego State 2/27/13 44-72  L 29-60  . 4 8 3 2-11  . 1 8 2 12-16  . 7 5 0 11 20 31 34.9 12 8 15 3 15 72 59.6

at Wyoming 3/2/13 50-72  L 22-55  . 4 0 0 4-12  . 3 3 3 24-34  . 7 0 6 15 31 46 35.3 11 17 11 1 7 72 60.0

NEVADA WOLF PACK 3/6/13 66-43  W 15-58  . 2 5 9 2-13  . 1 5 4 11-16  . 6 8 8 18 14 32 35.2 12 9 19 4 7 43 59.4

AIR FORCE 3/9/13 65-59  W 20-45  . 4 4 4 4-5  . 8 0 0 15-23  . 6 5 2 9 25 34 35.2 20 12 19 0 5 59 59.4

at UNLV 03/14/13 72-59  W 20-56  . 3 5 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 16-23  . 6 9 6 13 21 34 35.1 17 10 20 2 9 59 59.4

vs No. 1 San Diego St. 03/15/13 39-67  L 25-54  . 4 6 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 12-15  . 8 0 0 11 27 38 35.2 16 13 12 8 5 67 59.6

Opponents 1849 661-1749  . 3 7 8 145-477  . 3 0 4 382-566  . 6 7 5 388 704 1092 35.2 457 360 486 108 299 1849 59.6

New Mexico 1827 712-1748  . 4 0 7 122-397  . 3 0 7 281-467  . 6 0 2 415 774 1189 38.4 531 420 553 94 259 1827 58.9

Games played: 31

Points/game: 59.6

FG Pct: 37.8

3FG Pct: 30.4

FT Pct: 67.5

Rebounds/game: 35.2

Assists/game: 11.6

Turnovers/game: 15.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 9.6

Blocks/game: 3.5



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

NORTHERN ARIZONA 33/32 35/25 68-57 +11 24-53/22-55 .453/.400 5-15/6-19 .333/.316 15-30/7-14 .500/.500 41/32 +9 17/10 13/15 4/5 6/11 15/20

TEXAS TECH 33/30 32/31 65-61 +4 24-57/20-52 .421/.385 6-16/2-14 .375/.143 11-17/19-30 .647/.633 42/33 +9 10/1 22/18 3/4 11/15 19/20

HOUSTON BAPTIST 26/30 37/16 63-46 +17 23-60/17-48 .383/.354 5-14/5-13 .357/.385 12-19/7-18 .632/.389 44/31 +13 13/11 17/20 4/2 10/11 16/15

NEW MEXICO STATE 27/22 33/15 60-37 +23 24-52/14-64 .462/.219 2-8/0-18 .250/.000 10-18/9-15 .556/.600 43/44 (1) 16/6 17/18 5/2 9/6 21/20

NORTH TEXAS 39/35 42/24 81-59 +22 31-61/23-63 .508/.365 6-16/5-19 .375/.263 13-22/8-14 .591/.571 50/27 +23 22/10 17/12 4/0 6/12 14/17

GEORGIA 17/40 25/32 42-72 (30) 15-51/31-66 .294/.470 5-14/2-16 .357/.125 7-14/8-14 .500/.571 33/41 (8) 11/15 24/11 1/2 7/14 11/13

WEBER STATE 33/18 34/26 67-44 +23 28-62/15-67 .452/.224 1-6/3-18 .167/.167 10-13/11-15 .769/.733 54/32 +22 18/8 25/17 6/8 11/16 18/13

Houston 27/37 35/40 62-77 (15) 23-59/27-50 .390/.540 6-16/8-17 .375/.471 10-14/15-25 .714/.600 34/32 +2 13/13 16/15 0/5 5/5 23/10

CAL STATE FULLERTON 21/18 31/25 52-43 +9 20-47/18-67 .426/.269 1-7/4-16 .143/.250 11-20/3-9 .550/.333 41/45 (4) 14/7 15/13 4/5 9/5 13/20

ARIZONA 26/32 27/26 53-58 (5) 21-63/20-62 .333/.323 1-12/7-19 .083/.368 10-14/11-13 .714/.846 43/42 +1 12/13 18/17 4/6 13/9 16/12

New Mexico State 39/22 29/22 68-44 +24 28-59/14-46 .475/.304 5-13/4-22 .385/.182 7-8/12-20 .875/.600 42/27 +15 11/8 19/18 2/3 8/8 18/11

UTEP 21/26 24/34 45-60 (15) 20-56/16-57 .357/.281 4-15/8-20 .267/.400 1-3/20-29 .333/.690 41/42 (1) 13/11 20/14 1/1 6/5 24/14

Colorado 21/39 18/45 39-84 (45) 16-53/32-63 .302/.508 2-9/8-13 .222/.615 5-10/12-17 .500/.706 31/42 (11) 8/20 23/13 5/5 6/18 15/12

UNLV 29/37 28/31 57-68 (11) 22-55/22-52 .400/.423 5-13/6-14 .385/.429 8-12/18-24 .667/.750 36/32 +4 15/15 27/22 4/5 7/12 19/13

Fresno State 29/40 36/29 65-69 (4) 27-60/26-56 .450/.464 8-20/7-18 .400/.389 3-8/10-13 .375/.769 42/25 +17 11/15 16/9 2/0 7/12 15/13

BOISE STATE 24/30 34/23 58-53 +5 22-45/19-62 .489/.306 4-10/6-24 .400/.250 10-18/9-11 .556/.818 37/32 +5 16/11 21/12 1/4 7/11 15/18

Colorado State 26/21 42/33 68-54 +14 26-64/18-47 .406/.383 9-27/6-21 .333/.286 7-11/12-15 .636/.800 46/24 +22 14/11 12/12 0/5 6/4 19/12

SAN DIEGO STATE 16/35 23/28 39-63 (24) 17-49/25-51 .347/.490 1-5/4-11 .200/.364 4-18/9-12 .222/.750 32/32   - 13/11 19/15 0/6 8/11 13/16

WYOMING 22/29 32/43 54-72 (18) 24-67/26-64 .358/.406 2-8/4-14 .250/.286 4-7/16-24 .571/.667 35/50 (15) 13/13 11/11 8/6 8/9 18/11

Nevada Wolf Pack 28/28 41/38 69-66 +3 26-54/27-69 .481/.391 2-11/3-13 .182/.231 15-19/9-21 .789/.429 35/45 (10) 11/14 18/18 5/1 9/8 22/17

Air Force 36/32 36/35 72-67 +5 26-54/24-57 .481/.421 7-13/4-10 .538/.400 13-21/15-26 .619/.577 30/40 (10) 17/18 20/25 1/0 14/9 25/18

UNLV 35/35 22/23 57-58 (1) 25-65/18-59 .385/.305 3-18/9-21 .167/.429 4-6/13-16 .667/.813 43/39 +4 16/13 11/10 2/7 7/7 14/10

FRESNO STATE 16/24 34/27 50-51 (1) 23-53/19-44 .434/.432 2-11/4-14 .182/.286 2-11/9-11 .182/.818 30/29 +1 11/15 17/21 2/1 12/14 9/15

Boise State 38/26 28/32 66-58 +8 21-50/20-52 .420/.385 5-11/3-14 .455/.214 19-22/15-16 .864/.938 27/35 (8) 14/12 17/21 2/4 11/10 17/18

COLORADO STATE 35/29 36/27 71-56 +15 27-56/17-48 .482/.354 9-22/7-14 .409/.500 8-12/15-17 .667/.882 36/24 +12 18/10 14/13 0/3 5/9 14/11

San Diego State 25/35 19/37 44-72 (28) 19-48/29-60 .396/.483 1-3/2-11 .333/.182 5-12/12-16 .417/.750 33/31 +2 12/8 29/15 2/3 6/15 17/12

Wyoming 24/33 26/39 50-72 (22) 20-56/22-55 .357/.400 4-21/4-12 .190/.333 6-11/24-34 .545/.706 29/46 (17) 8/17 13/11 4/1 6/7 27/11

NEVADA WOLF PACK 29/18 37/25 66-43 +23 30-60/15-58 .500/.259 3-6/2-13 .500/.154 3-10/11-16 .300/.688 47/32 +15 19/9 20/19 7/4 9/7 16/12

AIR FORCE 27/25 38/34 65-59 +6 25-66/20-45 .379/.444 4-17/4-5 .235/.800 11-22/15-23 .500/.652 40/34 +6 12/12 10/19 4/0 12/5 19/20

UNLV 30/24 42/35 72-59 +13 24-59/20-56 .407/.357 3-13/3-10 .231/.300 21-25/16-23 .840/.696 40/34 +6 16/10 19/20 4/2 10/9 17/17

No. 1 San Diego St. 13/29 26/38 39-67 (28) 11-54/25-54 .204/.463 1-7/5-14 .143/.357 16-20/12-15 .800/.800 32/38 (6) 6/13 13/12 3/8 8/5 12/16

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

11 12 13 14 15 20 21

Opponent Date Score CHAVEZ,ALE OWENS,BRYC SHUMPERT,K ERSKINE,JO BROWN,ANTI HALASZ,SAR JACKSON,JA

NORTHERN ARIZONA 11/9/12 68-57 W DNP  9 - 4 - 3  1 3 - 8 - 1  2 - 6 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 5  6 - 0 - 0

TEXAS TECH 11/15/12 65-61 W DNP  1 5 - 3 - 4  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 3  4 - 2 - 1

HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/18/12 63-46 W DNP  1 1 - 2 - 4  4 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 8 - 2  2 - 2 - 1

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/20/12 60-37 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 1 0  1 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 0

NORTH TEXAS 11/23/12 81-59 W DNP  1 7 - 3 - 6  3 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 8 - 4 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 3  4 - 3 - 2

GEORGIA 11/24/12 42-72 L DNP  3 - 2 - 3  7 - 4 - 0  2 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

WEBER STATE 11/27/12 67-44 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 3  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 7 - 4  8 - 4 - 2

at Houston 11/30/12 62-77 L DNP  2 0 - 4 - 6  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 7 - 1 DNP  0 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0

CAL STATE FULLERTON 12/4/12 52-43 W DNP  8 - 2 - 4  5 - 3 - 0  7 - 8 - 2 DNP  9 - 4 - 2  6 - 2 - 0

ARIZONA 12/8/12 53-58 L DNP  7 - 2 - 4 DNP  2 - 7 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 3  4 - 3 - 0

at New Mexico State 12/18/12 68-44 W  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 4  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  8 - 4 - 1  9 - 5 - 1  6 - 3 - 0

at UTEP 12/20/12 45-60 L DNP  6 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 2  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 5 - 4  0 - 1 - 1

at Colorado 12/29/12 39-84 L DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0  6 - 7 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 1  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 4

at UNLV 1/9/13 57-68 L DNP  4 - 1 - 4  4 - 5 - 0  3 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 5 - 3

at Fresno State 1/12/13 65-69 L DNP  1 3 - 7 - 7  2 - 4 - 0  1 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0

BOISE STATE 1/16/13 58-53 W DNP  1 1 - 5 - 4  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 1  5 - 6 - 5  0 - 1 - 1

at Colorado State 1/23/13 68-54 W DNP  1 2 - 1 0 - 7  6 - 5 - 0  2 - 5 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/26/13 39-63 L  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  9 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 1

WYOMING 1/30/13 54-72 L DNP  6 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 5 - 0  8 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 6  0 - 0 - 1

at Nevada Wolf Pack 2/2/13 69-66 W DNP  8 - 6 - 8  1 0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at Air Force 2/6/13 72-67 W DNP  2 - 6 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  2 6 - 6 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0

UNLV 2/9/13 57-58 L DNP  8 - 6 - 6  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 4 - 2  3 - 2 - 1  8 - 6 - 3  0 - 0 - 0

FRESNO STATE 2/13/13 50-51 L DNP  7 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  3 - 2 - 0  7 - 2 - 2  2 - 0 - 1

at Boise State 2/16/13 66-58 W DNP  7 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 2

COLORADO STATE 2/23/13 71-56 W DNP  3 - 9 - 5  9 - 5 - 0  2 - 6 - 3  1 6 - 1 - 0  6 - 0 - 6  6 - 2 - 0

at San Diego State 2/27/13 44-72 L DNP  2 - 4 - 2  1 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 3  1 0 - 6 - 1  0 - 3 - 1  5 - 1 - 2

at Wyoming 3/2/13 50-72 L DNP  0 - 6 - 2  1 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 1

NEVADA WOLF PACK 3/6/13 66-43 W  8 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 6  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  7 - 1 1 - 2  6 - 3 - 4  6 - 0 - 1

AIR FORCE 3/9/13 65-59 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 2  3 - 1 - 1  4 - 7 - 1  3 - 5 - 3  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 3

at UNLV 03/14/13 72-59 W DNP  3 - 2 - 4  2 - 4 - 0  4 - 4 - 4  2 1 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 3

vs No. 1 San Diego St. 03/15/13 39-67 L DNP  0 - 1 - 2  8 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  7 - 5 - 0  4 - 5 - 1  3 - 3 - 0

23 24 25 33 34 35 44

Opponent Date Score PEACOCK,JO DURBIN,CAR MITCHELL,B MURAIDA,MA JOHNSON,WH NNAJI,CHIN VAUGHN,DEE

NORTHERN ARIZONA 11/9/12 68-57 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 4 - 2  7 - 2 - 0

TEXAS TECH 11/15/12 65-61 W  2 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  1 5 - 1 0 - 0

HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/18/12 63-46 W  0 - 4 - 0  2 0 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 8 - 1

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/20/12 60-37 W  1 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 1  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 2

NORTH TEXAS 11/23/12 81-59 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 2 DNP  2 3 - 3 - 2

GEORGIA 11/24/12 42-72 L  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 9 - 3  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1

WEBER STATE 11/27/12 67-44 W  2 - 5 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 2  6 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 8 - 2

at Houston 11/30/12 62-77 L  0 - 2 - 0  1 7 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 1

CAL STATE FULLERTON 12/4/12 52-43 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 4 - 2  5 - 5 - 0  2 - 3 - 1

ARIZONA 12/8/12 53-58 L DNP  9 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  9 - 7 - 1  2 - 4 - 1  8 - 6 - 1

at New Mexico State 12/18/12 68-44 W  4 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 4 - 1

at UTEP 12/20/12 45-60 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  9 - 9 - 3

at Colorado 12/29/12 39-84 L  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 1

at UNLV 1/9/13 57-68 L DNP  1 6 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 1

at Fresno State 1/12/13 65-69 L DNP  1 6 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 0

BOISE STATE 1/16/13 58-53 W DNP  8 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP  1 4 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP

at Colorado State 1/23/13 68-54 W DNP  9 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP  3 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 2

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/26/13 39-63 L  2 - 4 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  5 - 4 - 2 DNP  8 - 3 - 2

WYOMING 1/30/13 54-72 L DNP  7 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 1

at Nevada Wolf Pack 2/2/13 69-66 W DNP  1 7 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP  1 1 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 0

at Air Force 2/6/13 72-67 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  9 - 5 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 1

UNLV 2/9/13 57-58 L DNP  1 0 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP  1 2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 7 - 0

FRESNO STATE 2/13/13 50-51 L DNP  1 3 - 3 - 4 DNP DNP  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 7 - 1

at Boise State 2/16/13 66-58 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 5 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 3

COLORADO STATE 2/23/13 71-56 W  1 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 3

at San Diego State 2/27/13 44-72 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 0

at Wyoming 3/2/13 50-72 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  7 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 2

NEVADA WOLF PACK 3/6/13 66-43 W  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 7 - 1  3 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  6 - 1 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 0

AIR FORCE 3/9/13 65-59 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 1 4 - 2

at UNLV 03/14/13 72-59 W DNP  1 7 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 1 1 - 1

vs No. 1 San Diego St. 03/15/13 39-67 L  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 0



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

NORTHERN ARIZONA 11/9/12 68-57 13-SHUMPERT, Khad  8-SHUMPERT, Khadi  5-HALASZ, Sara  2-SHUMPERT, Khadi  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan

   HALASZ, Sara

   DURBIN, Caroline

TEXAS TECH 11/15/12 65-61 15-OWENS, Bryce 10-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-OWENS, Bryce  4-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-DURBIN, Caroline

   VAUGHN, Deeva    VAUGHN, Deeva

   JACKSON, Jayme

HOUSTON BAPTIST 11/18/12 63-46 20-DURBIN, Caroline 10-DURBIN, Caroline  4-OWENS, Bryce  3-OWENS, Bryce  2-PEACOCK, Jordyn

   VAUGHN, Deeva

NEW MEXICO STATE 11/20/12 60-37 14-DURBIN, Caroline  7-ERSKINE, Jourdan 10-OWENS, Bryce  2-JACKSON, Jayme  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    DURBIN, Caroline

   OWENS, Bryce

NORTH TEXAS 11/23/12 81-59 23-VAUGHN, Deeva 18-ERSKINE, Jourdan  6-OWENS, Bryce  3-OWENS, Bryce  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan

GEORGIA 11/24/12 42-72 14-HALASZ, Sara  9-DURBIN, Caroline  3-DURBIN, Caroline  2-SHUMPERT, Khadi  1-DURBIN, Caroline

   OWENS, Bryce

WEBER STATE 11/27/12 67-44 15-DURBIN, Caroline  8-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-HALASZ, Sara  2-JACKSON, Jayme  2-DURBIN, Caroline

   OWENS, Bryce    ERSKINE, Jourdan

   SHUMPERT, Khadij

at Houston 11/30/12 62-77 20-OWENS, Bryce  7-ERSKINE, Jourdan  6-OWENS, Bryce  3-OWENS, Bryce None

CAL STATE FULLERTON 12/4/12 52-43  9-HALASZ, Sara  8-ERSKINE, Jourdan  4-OWENS, Bryce  6-OWENS, Bryce  2-NNAJI, Chinyere

ARIZONA 12/8/12 53-58 12-HALASZ, Sara  7-JOHNSON, Whitne  4-OWENS, Bryce  5-OWENS, Bryce  2-VAUGHN, Deeva

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    ERSKINE, Jourdan

at New Mexico State 12/18/12 68-44 18-DURBIN, Caroline  6-ERSKINE, Jourdan  4-OWENS, Bryce  2-DURBIN, Caroline  1-PEACOCK, Jordyn

   OWENS, Bryce    NNAJI, Chinyere

   HALASZ, Sara

at UTEP 12/20/12 45-60 16-DURBIN, Caroline  9-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-HALASZ, Sara  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-VAUGHN, Deeva

   OWENS, Bryce

at Colorado 12/29/12 39-84 10-BROWN, Antiesha  7-ERSKINE, Jourdan  4-JACKSON, Jayme  3-BROWN, Antiesha  1-JACKSON, Jayme

   OWENS, Bryce

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

   DURBIN, Caroline

   BROWN, Antiesha

at UNLV 1/9/13 57-68 16-DURBIN, Caroline  5-DURBIN, Caroline  4-OWENS, Bryce  2-VAUGHN, Deeva  2-JOHNSON, Whitne

   VAUGHN, Deeva    BROWN, Antiesha    VAUGHN, Deeva

   SHUMPERT, Khadij

   JACKSON, Jayme

at Fresno State 1/12/13 65-69 16-DURBIN, Caroline  7-VAUGHN, Deeva  7-OWENS, Bryce  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-JOHNSON, Whitne

   OWENS, Bryce    DURBIN, Caroline    ERSKINE, Jourdan

BOISE STATE 1/16/13 58-53 16-BROWN, Antiesha  6-HALASZ, Sara  5-HALASZ, Sara  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-SHUMPERT, Khadi

at Colorado State 1/23/13 68-54 15-VAUGHN, Deeva 10-OWENS, Bryce  7-OWENS, Bryce  3-HALASZ, Sara None

SAN DIEGO STATE 1/26/13 39-63  9-HALASZ, Sara  5-HALASZ, Sara  3-SHUMPERT, Khadi  2-JACKSON, Jayme None

WYOMING 1/30/13 54-72 13-VAUGHN, Deeva  7-DURBIN, Caroline  6-HALASZ, Sara  2-DURBIN, Caroline  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan

   VAUGHN, Deeva    BROWN, Antiesha

at Nevada Wolf Pack 2/2/13 69-66 17-DURBIN, Caroline  6-DURBIN, Caroline  8-OWENS, Bryce  3-HALASZ, Sara  5-VAUGHN, Deeva

   OWENS, Bryce

   HALASZ, Sara

at Air Force 2/6/13 72-67 26-BROWN, Antiesha  6-BROWN, Antiesha  6-JOHNSON, Whitne  5-BROWN, Antiesha  1-SHUMPERT, Khadi

   OWENS, Bryce

UNLV 2/9/13 57-58 12-JOHNSON, Whitne  7-VAUGHN, Deeva  6-OWENS, Bryce  3-HALASZ, Sara  1-ERSKINE, Jourdan

   JOHNSON, Whitney

FRESNO STATE 2/13/13 50-51 13-DURBIN, Caroline  7-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-DURBIN, Caroline  3-OWENS, Bryce  1-VAUGHN, Deeva

   HALASZ, Sara    DURBIN, Caroline

at Boise State 2/16/13 66-58 25-DURBIN, Caroline  5-VAUGHN, Deeva  3-VAUGHN, Deeva  3-VAUGHN, Deeva  1-ERSKINE, Jourdan

   BROWN, Antiesha    DURBIN, Caroline



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

COLORADO STATE 2/23/13 71-56 16-BROWN, Antiesha  9-OWENS, Bryce  6-HALASZ, Sara  2-VAUGHN, Deeva None

   BROWN, Antiesha

at San Diego State 2/27/13 44-72 10-VAUGHN, Deeva  6-VAUGHN, Deeva  3-ERSKINE, Jourdan  2-BROWN, Antiesha  1-MITCHELL, Brea

   BROWN, Antiesha    BROWN, Antiesha    BROWN, Antiesha

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

at Wyoming 3/2/13 50-72 17-DURBIN, Caroline  6-JOHNSON, Whitne  2-HALASZ, Sara  2-ERSKINE, Jourdan  1-BROWN, Antiesha

   OWENS, Bryce    OWENS, Bryce    DURBIN, Caroline    VAUGHN, Deeva

   VAUGHN, Deeva    ERSKINE, Jourdan

   DURBIN, Caroline

NEVADA WOLF PACK 3/6/13 66-43 10-VAUGHN, Deeva 11-BROWN, Antiesha  6-OWENS, Bryce  2-VAUGHN, Deeva  2-SHUMPERT, Khadi

   HALASZ, Sara

AIR FORCE 3/9/13 65-59 23-VAUGHN, Deeva 14-VAUGHN, Deeva  3-JACKSON, Jayme  4-OWENS, Bryce  2-DURBIN, Caroline

   BROWN, Antiesha

at UNLV 03/14/13 72-59 21-BROWN, Antiesha 11-VAUGHN, Deeva  4-OWENS, Bryce  2-OWENS, Bryce  2-DURBIN, Caroline

   ERSKINE, Jourdan    BROWN, Antiesha

   VAUGHN, Deeva

   ERSKINE, Jourdan

vs No. 1 San Diego St. 03/15/13 39-67  8-SHUMPERT, Khadi  5-HALASZ, Sara  2-OWENS, Bryce  2-BROWN, Antiesha  1-BROWN, Antiesha

   BROWN, Antiesha    DURBIN, Caroline    DURBIN, Caroline    SHUMPERT, Khadij

   OWENS, Bryce



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Team High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 81 NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

72 at UNLV (03/14/13)

72 at Air Force (2/6/13)

71 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

69 at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

30 NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 67 WYOMING (1/30/13)

66 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .508 (31-61) NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

.500 (30-60) NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 9 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

9 at Colorado State (1/23/13)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 at Colorado State (1/23/13)

22 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .538 (7-13) at Air Force (2/6/13)

.500 (3-6) NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

FREE THROWS MADE 21 at UNLV (03/14/13)

19 at Boise State (2/16/13)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 30 NORTHERN ARIZONA (11/9/12)

25 at UNLV (03/14/13)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (7-8) at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

.864 (19-22) at Boise State (2/16/13)

REBOUNDS 54 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

50 NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

ASSISTS 22 NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

19 NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

STEALS 14 at Air Force (2/6/13)

13 ARIZONA (12/8/12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 WYOMING (1/30/13)

7 NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

TURNOVERS 29 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

27 at UNLV (1/9/13)

FOULS 27 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

25 at Air Force (2/6/13)



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 84 at Colorado (12/29/12)

77 at Houston (11/30/12)

72 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

72 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

72 WYOMING (1/30/13)

72 GEORGIA (11/24/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 32 at Colorado (12/29/12)

31 GEORGIA (11/24/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

67 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

67 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .540 (27-50) at Houston (11/30/12)

.508 (32-63) at Colorado (12/29/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 9 UNLV (2/9/13)

8 at Colorado (12/29/12)

8 at UTEP (12/20/12)

8 at Houston (11/30/12)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 BOISE STATE (1/16/13)

22 at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .800 (4-5) AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

.615 (8-13) at Colorado (12/29/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

20 at UTEP (12/20/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

30 TEXAS TECH (11/15/12)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) at Boise State (2/16/13)

.882 (15-17) COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

REBOUNDS 50 WYOMING (1/30/13)

46 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

ASSISTS 20 at Colorado (12/29/12)

18 at Air Force (2/6/13)

STEALS 18 at Colorado (12/29/12)

16 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

8 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

TURNOVERS 25 at Air Force (2/6/13)

22 at UNLV (1/9/13)

FOULS 20 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

20 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

20 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

20 TEXAS TECH (11/15/12)

20 NORTHERN ARIZONA (11/9/12)



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - GAME LOWS

POINTS 39 at Colorado (12/29/12)

39 SAN DIEGO STATE (1/26/13)

39 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

42 GEORGIA (11/24/12)

44 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

15 GEORGIA (11/24/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 45 BOISE STATE (1/16/13)

47 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .204 (11-54) vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

.294 (15-51) GEORGIA (11/24/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

1 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

1 ARIZONA (12/8/12)

1 SAN DIEGO STATE (1/26/13)

1 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

1 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 3 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

5 SAN DIEGO STATE (1/26/13)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .083 (1-12) ARIZONA (12/8/12)

.143 (1-7) CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

.143 (1-7) vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 at UTEP (12/20/12)

2 FRESNO STATE (2/13/13)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 at UTEP (12/20/12)

6 UNLV (2/9/13)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .182 (2-11) FRESNO STATE (2/13/13)

.222 (4-18) SAN DIEGO STATE (1/26/13)

REBOUNDS 27 at Boise State (2/16/13)

29 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

ASSISTS 6 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

8 at Colorado (12/29/12)

8 at Wyoming (3/2/13)

STEALS 5 at Houston (11/30/12)

5 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Houston (11/30/12)

0 at Colorado State (1/23/13)

0 SAN DIEGO STATE (1/26/13)

0 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

TURNOVERS 10 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

11 WYOMING (1/30/13)

11 UNLV (2/9/13)

FOULS 9 FRESNO STATE (2/13/13)

11 GEORGIA (11/24/12)



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 37 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

43 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

43 NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

44 WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

44 at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

14 at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 44 FRESNO STATE (2/13/13)

45 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .219 (14-64) NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

.224 (15-67) WEBER STATE (11/27/12)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

2 TEXAS TECH (11/15/12)

2 GEORGIA (11/24/12)

2 at San Diego State (2/27/13)

2 NEVADA WOLF PACK (3/6/13)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 5 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

10 at Air Force (2/6/13)

10 at UNLV (03/14/13)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-18) NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

.125 (2-16) GEORGIA (11/24/12)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

7 NORTHERN ARIZONA (11/9/12)

7 HOUSTON BAPTIST (11/18/12)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

11 BOISE STATE (1/16/13)

11 FRESNO STATE (2/13/13)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (3-9) CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

.389 (7-18) HOUSTON BAPTIST (11/18/12)

REBOUNDS 24 at Colorado State (1/23/13)

24 COLORADO STATE (2/23/13)

ASSISTS 1 TEXAS TECH (11/15/12)

6 NEW MEXICO STATE (11/20/12)

STEALS 4 at Colorado State (1/23/13)

5 at Houston (11/30/12)

5 CAL STATE FULLERTON (12/4/12)

5 at UTEP (12/20/12)

5 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

5 vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 NORTH TEXAS (11/23/12)

0 at Fresno State (1/12/13)

0 at Air Force (2/6/13)

0 AIR FORCE (3/9/13)

TURNOVERS 9 at Fresno State (1/12/13)

10 UNLV (2/9/13)

FOULS 10 at Houston (11/30/12)

10 UNLV (2/9/13)



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Player High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

New Mexico - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 26 BROWN, Antiesha at Air Force (2/6/13)

25 DURBIN, Caroline at Boise State (2/16/13)

23 VAUGHN, Deeva vs Air Force (3/9/13)

23 VAUGHN, Deeva vs North Texas (11/23/12)

21 BROWN, Antiesha at UNLV (03/14/13)

Field Goals Made 10 BROWN, Antiesha at Air Force (2/6/13)

9 VAUGHN, Deeva vs Air Force (3/9/13)

Field Goal Att. 17 VAUGHN, Deeva at Wyoming (3/2/13)

17 DURBIN, Caroline at Fresno State (1/12/13)

17 OWENS, Bryce at Houston (11/30/12)

17 DURBIN, Caroline at Houston (11/30/12)

17 DURBIN, Caroline vs Houston Baptist (11/18/12)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) ERSKINE, Jourdan vs New Mexico State (11/20/12)

.875 (7-8) JOHNSON, Whitney vs Boise State (1/16/13)

.875 (7-8) VAUGHN, Deeva vs North Texas (11/23/12)

3-Point FG Made 5 BROWN, Antiesha at Air Force (2/6/13)

4 DURBIN, Caroline at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

4 DURBIN, Caroline vs Georgia (11/24/12)

3-Point FG Att. 10 OWENS, Bryce at Colorado State (1/23/13)

9 VAUGHN, Deeva at Wyoming (3/2/13)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) DURBIN, Caroline at Wyoming (3/2/13)

.800 (4-5) DURBIN, Caroline vs Georgia (11/24/12)

Free Throws Made 10 BROWN, Antiesha at UNLV (03/14/13)

9 DURBIN, Caroline at Boise State (2/16/13)

Free Throw Att. 11 VAUGHN, Deeva vs North Texas (11/23/12)

10 BROWN, Antiesha at UNLV (03/14/13)

10 SHUMPERT, Khadijah vs Georgia (11/24/12)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) BROWN, Antiesha at UNLV (03/14/13)

1.000 (9-9) DURBIN, Caroline at Boise State (2/16/13)

1.000 (6-6) BROWN, Antiesha at Boise State (2/16/13)

1.000 (6-6) DURBIN, Caroline at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

1.000 (6-6) HALASZ, Sara vs Northern Arizona (11/9/12)

1.000 (4-4) BROWN, Antiesha vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

1.000 (4-4) DURBIN, Caroline at UNLV (1/9/13)

1.000 (4-4) HALASZ, Sara vs Georgia (11/24/12)

1.000 (3-3) DURBIN, Caroline vs Arizona (12/8/12)

Rebounds 18 ERSKINE, Jourdan vs North Texas (11/23/12)

14 VAUGHN, Deeva vs Air Force (3/9/13)

Assists 10 OWENS, Bryce vs New Mexico State (11/20/12)

8 OWENS, Bryce at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

Steals 6 OWENS, Bryce vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/12)

5 BROWN, Antiesha at Air Force (2/6/13)

5 OWENS, Bryce vs Arizona (12/8/12)

Blocked Shots 5 VAUGHN, Deeva at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

3 ERSKINE, Jourdan vs Wyoming (1/30/13)

Turnovers 8 OWENS, Bryce at San Diego State (2/27/13)

7 OWENS, Bryce vs Texas Tech (11/15/12)

Fouls 5 VAUGHN, Deeva at UNLV (03/14/13)

5 JACKSON, Jayme at Wyoming (3/2/13)

5 DURBIN, Caroline at Fresno State (1/12/13)

5 ERSKINE, Jourdan at UTEP (12/20/12)

5 JACKSON, Jayme at Houston (11/30/12)

5 SHUMPERT, Khadijah vs Weber State (11/27/12)



5 HALASZ, Sara vs Weber State (11/27/12)

5 SHUMPERT, Khadijah vs Houston Baptist (11/18/12)

Minutes 39 OWENS, Bryce at Houston (11/30/12)



2012-13 Season Statistics

New Mexico Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Aug 04, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 PATTON, Amy vs Northern Arizona (11/9/12)

29 CLEMENTS, Courtney at San Diego State (2/27/13)

29 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

22 MOORE, Ki-Ki at Fresno State (1/12/13)

22 THORNTON, Kayla at UTEP (12/20/12)

22 ASHTON, Marissa at Houston (11/30/12)

22 Smalls, Monique vs Texas Tech (11/15/12)

Field Goals Made 12 CLEMENTS, Courtney at San Diego State (2/27/13)

12 PATTON, Amy vs Northern Arizona (11/9/12)

Field Goal Att. 25 PATTON, Amy vs Northern Arizona (11/9/12)

24 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Kresl, Lexy at Colorado (12/29/12)

.857 (6-7) CUTRI, Rosalie at Boise State (2/16/13)

3-Point FG Made 6 ASHTON, Marissa at Houston (11/30/12)

5 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

5 Kresl, Lexy at Colorado (12/29/12)

3-Point FG Att. 11 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

11 NEWCOMB, Brittney vs Weber State (11/27/12)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (5-5) Kresl, Lexy at Colorado (12/29/12)

.750 (3-4) MEDINA, Cherae vs Air Force (3/9/13)

Free Throws Made 10 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

9 THOMPSON, Kelli at UNLV (1/9/13)

Free Throw Att. 12 Hyde, Christine vs Texas Tech (11/15/12)

11 THOMPSON, Kelli vs UNLV (2/9/13)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) MARTIN, Sam vs Colorado State (2/23/13)

1.000 (4-4) MEDINA, Cherae vs Air Force (3/9/13)

1.000 (4-4) BOEHME, Aubry at Wyoming (3/2/13)

1.000 (4-4) LENHARDT, Lauren at Boise State (2/16/13)

1.000 (4-4) DER, Lexie at Boise State (2/16/13)

1.000 (4-4) CUTRI, Rosalie at Boise State (2/16/13)

1.000 (4-4) HEIMSTRA, Meghan at Colorado State (1/23/13)

1.000 (4-4) HENTON, Brandi vs Boise State (1/16/13)

1.000 (4-4) FARLEY, Bree at Fresno State (1/12/13)

1.000 (4-4) Weber, Sasha at New Mexico State (12/18/12)

1.000 (3-3) MILETO, Kaitlyn vs Wyoming (1/30/13)

1.000 (3-3) Roberson, Arielle at Colorado (12/29/12)

Rebounds 16 STEENHOLDT, Shanice vs Houston Baptist (11/18/12)

14 HOPKINS, Chelsea vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

14 JAMES, Dymond at Air Force (2/6/13)

Assists 8 WIDEMAN, Arielle at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

8 Jeffery, Chucky at Colorado (12/29/12)

Steals 8 Goodwin, Loryn vs North Texas (11/23/12)

6 James,Jasmine vs Georgia (11/24/12)

Blocked Shots 4 NAHINU, Malia vs No. 1 San Diego St. (03/15/13)

3 MUNGEDI, Mimi vs Nevada Wolf Pack (3/6/13)

3 LENHARDT, Lauren at Boise State (2/16/13)

3 VERIN, Rejane vs UNLV (2/9/13)

3 SICKLES, Ashley vs Wyoming (1/30/13)

3 HEIMSTRA, Meghan at Colorado State (1/23/13)

3 Bushong, Lauren vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/12)

3 CARPENTER, Jalen vs Weber State (11/27/12)

3 HUGHES, Amanda vs Weber State (11/27/12)

3 Battle, Amber vs Texas Tech (11/15/12)



Turnovers 7 MOORE, Ki-Ki vs Fresno State (2/13/13)

7 WIDEMAN, Arielle at Nevada Wolf Pack (2/2/13)

7 HAYNES, Paige vs Northern Arizona (11/9/12)

Fouls 5 HAYNES, Rmanii at UNLV (03/14/13)

5 JAMES, Dymond vs Air Force (3/9/13)

5 CUTRI, Rosalie at Boise State (2/16/13)

5 Rutledge, Jasmine vs New Mexico State (11/20/12)

5 MCGARRACHAN, Erin vs Houston Baptist (11/18/12)

5 Baker, Kelsi vs Texas Tech (11/15/12)


